



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 2011/2024, CM APPL. 74894/2024 &**
CM APPL. 74917/2024
TAZZUM KHATOONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Mani Mishra, Ms.
Lata Saini, Ms. Richa
Srivastava & Mr. Shivam
Singh, Advs.

versus

NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
20.12.2024

1. By the present petition, the petitioner seeks initiation of contempt proceedings against Respondent No. 5.
2. The petitioner claims that Respondent No. 5 has violated the order dated 06.07.2022.
3. The order dated 06.07.2022 was passed by the coordinate Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Jasmeet Singh.
4. Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Judge-in-Charge (Single Benches – Criminal Jurisdiction), list before the bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Jasmeet Singh on 23.12.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 20, 2024
"SS"