



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 2011/2024 & CM APPL. 74894/2024, CM APPL.**
74917/2024
TAZZUM KHATOON

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Mani Mishra, Mr. Rahul, Ms.
Lata Saini, Mr. Shivam Singh, Advs.

versus

NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
29.01.2025

%

1. This is a petition filed under section 2(b) and section 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 read with Article 226 of the Constitution of India seeking initiation of contempt proceedings against respondent no. 5 for non-compliance of the order dated 06.07.2022.
2. Issue notice to the respondents through all permissible modes including electronic on the petitioner taking requisite steps within 1 week from today, returnable on 28.03.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 29, 2025 / (MS)

Click here to check corrigendum, if any