



\$~12 to 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 2011/2024, CM APPL. 74894/2024 & CM APPL. 74917/2024

TAZZUM KHATOON

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Mani Mishra, Advocate.
versus

NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kanav Vir Singh, Sr. Panel
Counsel for UOI.
Mr. Vipin Singh Bansal and Mr.
Aditya Raj, Advocates for R02 and R-
5.

(13)

+ CRL.M.C. 1191/2022, CRL.M.A. 5197/2022, CRL.M.A. 5198/2022,
CRL.M.A. 5785/2022, CRL.M.A. 10544/2022, CRL.M.A.
12047/2022 & CRL.M.A. 29440/2023

TAZZUM KHATOON

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Mani Mishra, Advocate.
versus

ASIF RAZA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kanav Vir Singh, Sr. Panel
Counsel for UOI.

(14)

+ CRL.M.C. 1665/2022, CRL.M.A. 7114/2022 & CRL.M.A. 7752/2022
& CRL.M.A. 7753/2022

ASIF RAZA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vipin Singh Bansal & Mr. Aditya
Raj, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for State
Mr. Raj Mani Mishra, Advocate..

(15)

+ CRL.REV.P. 252/2022



TAZZUM KHATOON

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Mani Mishra, Advocate.
versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for State
Mr. Vipin Singh Bansal & Mr. Aditya
Raj, Advocates. For R-2 & R-5
Mr. Kanav Vir Singh, Sr. Panel
Counsel for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

29.07.2025

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners has drawn this Court's attention to an order dated 23.12.2024 vide which the matter was referred for counselling of the children to the Mediation Centre, however, no report has been received yet. Let the counselling report of the Mediation Centre be called for, prior to the next date of hearing. The Registry is directed to ensure that the counselling report is placed on record before this Court prior to the next date of hearing.
2. Both the parties are directed to file their written submissions, not running into more than three pages and relevant case laws that they want to rely upon. Let the same be filed, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
3. In the meantime, interim order(s), if any, to continue.
4. List on 01.09.2025.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 29, 2025/vc