



\$~16 to 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 2011/2024, CM APPL. 74894/2024 & CM APPL.
74917/2024

TAZZUM KHATOONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Mani Mishra, Advocate.

versus

NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: ASI Manoj Kumar.

(17)

+ CRL.M.C. 1191/2022, CRL.M.A. 5197/2022, CRL.M.A. 5198/2022,
CRL.M.A. 5785/2022, CRL.M.A. 10544/2022, CRL.M.A.
12047/2022 & CRL.M.A. 29440/2023

TAZZUM KHATOONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Mani Mishra, Advocate.

versus

ASIF RAZARespondent

Through:

(18)

+ CRL.M.C. 1665/2022, CRL.M.A. 7114/2022, CRL.M.A. 7752/2022
& CRL.M.A. 7753/2022

ASIF RAZAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Mani Mishra, Advocate.

versus



STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State.

(19)

+ CRL.REV.P. 252/2022

TAZZUM KHATOON

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Mani Mishra, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

01.09.2025

%

1. The Counsellor report of the Mediation Centre has been received in a closed envelope which has been perused by this Court. Let the same be kept in a closed envelope.
2. Having taken into account the Counsellor report, this Court directs the learned counsels for both the parties to seek fresh instructions from the parties and inform this Court as to whether they want to proceed with this case or not.
3. List on 07.11.2025.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 01, 2025/zp