



\$~23 to 26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CONT.CAS(C) 2011/2024, CM APPL. 74894/2024 & CM APPL.  
74917/2024

TAZZUM KHATOON .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Mani Mishra, Advocate along  
with Petitioner-in-person.

versus

NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vipin Singh Bansal, Mr. Aditya  
Raj and Ms. Bhawna Khanna,  
Advocates  
ASI Manoj Kumar, P.S. Subhash  
Place.

(24)

+ CRL.M.C. 1191/2022, CRL.M.A. 5197/2022, CRL.M.A. 5198/2022,  
CRL.M.A. 5785/2022, CRL.M.A. 10544/2022, CRL.M.A.  
12047/2022 & CRL.M.A. 29440/2023

TAZZUM KHATOON .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Mani Mishra, Advocate along  
with Petitioner-in-person.

versus

ASIF RAZA .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vipin Singh Bansal, Mr. Aditya  
Raj and Ms. Bhawna Khanna,  
Advocates for R-2.

(25)

+ CRL.M.C. 1665/2022, CRL.M.A. 7114/2022, CRL.M.A. 7752/2022  
& CRL.M.A. 7753/2022

ASIF RAZA .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vipin Singh Bansal, Mr. Aditya  
Raj and Ms. Bhawna Khanna,



Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State.

(26)

+ CRL.REV.P. 252/2022

TAZZUM KHATOON

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Mani Mishra, Advocate along  
with Petitioner-in-person.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State.  
Mr. Vipin Singh Bansal, Mr. Aditya  
Raj and Ms. Bhawna Khanna,  
Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**07.11.2025**

%

1. The learned counsels for both the parties are directed to remain physically present on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 09.02.2026.
3. In case no compromise is arrived at between the parties, the case will be decided on merit.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**NOVEMBER 07, 2025/zp**