



\$~23

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CONT.CAS(C) 2011/2024, CM APPL. 74894/2024 & CM APPL. 74917/2024

TAZZUM KHATOON

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Mani Mishra, Advocate
alongwith petitioner in person

versus

NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for
the State with Ms. Upasna Bakshi
and Mr. Gourav Singh, Advocates
alongwith SI Varsha, PS Subhash
Place

Mr. Vipin Singh Bansal, Mr. Vikas,
Nagar, Ms. Bhawna Khanna and
Mr. Dev Trihanshu, Advocates for
R-2 to 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

23.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that though he has filed an affidavit tendering an unconditional apology for violation of order dated 06.07.2022, the same is not on record. Let the same be brought on record subject to removal of objections, if any.

2. Renotify on 29.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 23, 2026/rr