



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 2011/2024, CM APPL. 74894/2024, CM APPL. 74917/2024**

TAZZUM KHATOONPetitioner
Through: Mr. Raj Mani Mishra, Adv.

versus

NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Vipin Singh Bansal, Ms. Bhawna Khanna and Mr. Vishal Nagar, Advs. for R-5

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. Order sheet dated 23.04.2026 reflects that *paragraph no.1* thereof inadvertently records “1. Learned counsel for the petitioner... ..” instead of “1. Learned counsel for the respondent nos.2 to 5... ..”. Let the same be rectified accordingly.
2. As such, the present order shall be read in conjunction with the said order dated 23.04.2026.
3. Let the affidavit in terms of the earlier order be brought on record, subject to removal of office objections, if any.
4. Renotify on 04.05.2026 at 02:30 P.M.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 29, 2026/Ab