



\$~87 to 90

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 2011/2024, CM APPL. 74894/2024 & CM APPL. 74917/2024**

TAZZUM KHATOONPetitioner
Through: Mr. Raj Mani Mishra, Advocate

versus

NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the State with Ms. Upasna Bakshi, Mr. Dinesh Kumar and Ms. Divya Bakshi, Advocates alongwith SI Rahul Malik, PS Subhash Place
Mr. Vipin Singh Bansal, Mr. Vikas Nagar and Ms. Bhawna Khanna, Advocates for R-2 and R5

CRL.M.C. 1191/2022, CRL.M.A. 5197/2022, CRL.M.A. 5198/2022, CRL.M.A. 5785/2022, CRL.M.A. 10544/2022, CRL.M.A. 12047/2022 & CRL.M.A. 29440/2023

TAZZUM KHATOONPetitioner
Through: Mr. Raj Mani Mishra, Advocate

versus

ASIF RAZARespondent
Through: Mr. Vipin Singh Bansal, Mr. Vikas Nagar and Ms. Bhawna Khanna, Advocates

89

CRL.M.C. 1665/2022, CRL.M.A. 7114/2022 & CRL.M.A. 7752-7753/2022
ASIF RAZAPetitioner



Through: Mr. Vipin Singh Bansal, Mr. Vikas
Nagar and Ms. Bhawna Khanna,
Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the
State with Ms. Upasna Bakshi, Mr.
Dinesh Kumar and Ms. Divya
Bakshi, Advocates alongwith SI
Rahul Malik, PS Subhash Place
Mr. Raj Mani Mishra, Advocate for
R-2

90

CRL.REV.P. 252/2022
TAZZUM KHATOON

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Mani Mishra, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the
State with Ms. Upasna Bakshi, Mr.
Dinesh Kumar and Ms. Divya
Bakshi, Advocates alongwith SI
Rahul Malik, PS Subhash Place
Mr. Vipin Singh Bansal, Mr. Vikas
Nagar and Ms. Bhawna Khanna,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
04.05.2026

%

1. In pursuance of the last order(s), the parties have agreed that Ms. Tazzum Khatoon shall be allowed to meet her children at Sampya, 24-94,



Islampur Farooq Nagar, Sadh Nagar, Hyderabad for 15.05.2026 to 24.05.2026 daily at 04:00 P.M. to 07:00 P.M, and the children shall be brought and taken back by the father/ Mr. Asif Raza.

2. As per request made by the learned counsel for the parties, they are referred for negotiation talks before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre (**DHCMCC**) on 02.07.2026 for settling the *lis* amicably, wherein the parties and/ or their representatives/ counsels shall be allowed to join/ appear either through video conferencing or physically.

3. List before this Court on 11.08.2026.

4. A copy of this order be kept in all the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 4, 2026/rr