



\$~30 to 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010957632024
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 2011/2024, CM APPL. 74894/2024, CM APPL. 74917/2024**

TAZZUM KHATOON

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Mani Mishra, Advocate
with Petitioner in person (through
VC)

versus

NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the
State alongwith SI Sachin, PS
Subhash Place
Mr. Vipin Singh Bansal, Mr.
Mayank Singh, Mr. Sidharth
Awana and Ms. Bhawna Khanna,
Advocates for R5

31

CNR No. DLHC010112052022
CRL.M.C. 1191/2022, CRL.M.A. 5197-5198/2022, CRL.M.A.
5785/2022, CRL.M.A. 10544/2022, CRL.M.A. 12047/2022,
CRL.M.A. 29440/2023

TAZZUM KHATOON

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Mani Mishra, Advocate
with Petitioner in person (through
VC)

versus

ASIF RAZA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kanav Vir Singh, SPC (through
VC) with SI Yashveer Sharma, PS:
Govindpuri
Vipin Singh Bansal, Mr. Mayank
Singh, Mr. Sidharth Awana and Ms.
Bhawna Khanna, Advocates

32



CNR No. DLHC010149432022
CRL.M.C. 1665/2022, CRL.M.A. 7114/2022, CRL.M.A. 7752-7753/2022

ASIF RAZA

.....Petitioner

Through: Vipin Singh Bansal, Mr. Mayank Singh, Mr. Sidharth Awana and Ms. Bhawna Khanna, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the State alongwith SI Sachin, PS Subhash Place
Mr. Raj Mani Mishra, Advocate for R-2 (through VC)

33

CNR No. DLHC010163862022

CRL.REV.P. 252/2022

TAZZUM KHATOON

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Mani Mishra, Advocate with Petitioner in person (through VC)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the State alongwith SI Sachin, PS Subhash Place
Vipin Singh Bansal, Mr. Mayank Singh, Mr. Sidharth Awana and Ms. Bhawna Khanna, Advocates for R-2 & 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

11.08.2026

%



1. Since it is already 04:50 P.M., renotify on 26.11.2026.
2. A copy of this order be kept in all the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 11, 2026/So